

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24562/2010

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JITENDRA BAHADUR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO.24563/2010

SLP(C) NO.24564/2010

SLP(C) NO.35561/2010

SLP(C) NO.35562/2010

SLP(C) NO.35569/2010

SLP(C) NO.35568/2010

SLP(C) NO.35567/2010

SLP(C) NO.35566/2010

SLP(C) NO.35565/2010

SLP(C) NO.9071-9072/2011

SLP(C) NO.9156/2011

SLP(C) NO.14712-14713/2011

SLP(C) NO.13788/2011

Date: 19/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr Mohd. Fuzail Khan, Adv.

Mr T Anil Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS.9156,9071-9072,13788 of 2011

There is interim stay in favour of the petitioner since

11.4.2011.

-2-

Item No.37

If process fee is not paid before 26.7.2011, list before  
the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

If paid, issue notice as per earlier order.

REMAINING SLPS

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List again on 26.9.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

hj