

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24562/2010

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JITENDRA BAHADUR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

- SLP(C) NO.24563/2010
- SLP(C) NO.24564/2010
- SLP(C) NO.35561/2010
- SLP(C) NO.35562/2010
- SLP(C) NO.35569/2010
- SLP(C) NO.35568/2010
- SLP(C) NO.35567/2010
- SLP(C) NO.35566/2010
- SLP(C) NO.35565/2010
- SLP(C) NO.9071-9072/2011
- SLP(C) NO.9156/2011
- SLP(C) NO.13788/2011
- SLP(C) NO.20299/2011
- SLP(C) NO.20917/2011
- SLP(C) NO.20918/2011

Date: 09/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shekeel Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mr Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr Shoaib Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

-2-

Item No.11

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has to disclose outcome of dasti service on
unserved respondents in concerned SLPs as last chance before

30.7.2012 else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

In remaining SLPs where respondents are served, they can file counter affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj